THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
AND EE&G ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

THIS IS A THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this
day of , 20 by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida

municipality, ("CITY"), and EE&G ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC, a Florida limited
liability company, ("CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
Consultant Services, a Continuing Contract for General Environmental Engineering
Services, RFQ 616-10632, dated June 21, 2011, which agreement was extended and
amended via First Extension and Amendment to Agreement dated June 5, 2012, and
extended via Second Extension to Agreement dated February 19, 2013, (collectively, the

“Agreement”); and
WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of , 2014, the City Commission of the
City of Fort Lauderdale authorized this third one-year renewal of the Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONSULTANT agree as follows:

i The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on June 21, 2014, and
ending on June 20, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Third Renewal of Agreement as
follows:

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
municipality:

Print Name:
By:

Lee R. Feldman, City Manager

Print Name:
ATTEST:

Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Senior Assistant City Attorney

EXHIBIT 1
14-0295
10f5



THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
AND E SCIENCES, INCORPORATED

THIS IS A THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this
day of , 20 by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida

municipality, ("CITY"), and E SCIENCES, INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation,
("CONSULTANT?").

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
Consultant Services, a Continuing Contract for General Environmental Engineering
Services, RFQ 616-10632, dated June 21, 2011, which agreement was extended and
amended via First Extension and Amendment to Agreement dated June 5, 2012, and
extended via Second Extension to Agreement dated February 19, 2013, (collectively, the

‘Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of , 2014, the City Commission of the
City of Fort Lauderdale authorized this third one-year renewal of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONSULTANT agree as follows:

¥ The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on June 21, 2014, and
ending on June 20, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Third Renewal of Agreement as
follows:

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
municipality:

Print Name:
By:

Lee R. Feldman, City Manager

Print Name:
ATTEST:

Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Senior Assistant City Attorney

EXHIBIT 1
14-0295
20f5



THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
AND MILLER, LEGG & ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS IS A THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this
day of , 20 by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida

municipality, ("CITY"), and MILLER, LEGG & ASSOCIATES, INC., a Florida corporation,
("CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
Consultant Services, a Continuing Contract for General Environmental Engineering
Services, RFQ 616-10632, dated August 23, 2011, which agreement was extended and
amended via First Extension and Amendment to Agreement dated May 15, 2012, and
extended via Second Extension to Agreement dated February 19, 2013, (collectively, the

“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of , 2014, the City Commission of the
City of Fort Lauderdale authorized this third one-year renewal of the Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONSULTANT agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on August 23, 2014, and
ending on August 22, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Third Renewal of Agreement as
follows:

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
municipality:

Print Name:
By:

Lee R. Feldman, City Manager

Print Name:
ATTEST:

Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Senior Assistant City Attorney

EXHIBIT 1
14-0295
3of5



THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
AND AMEC ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

THIS IS A THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this
day of , 20 by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida

municipality, ("CITY"), and AMEC ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE, INC., a Nevada
corporation authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, f/k/a AMEC E&lI, Inc.,
f/lk/a MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc., ("CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
Consultant Services, a Continuing Contract for General Environmental Engineering
Services, RFQ 616-10632, dated June 21, 2011, which agreement was extended and
amended via First Extension and Amendment to Agreement dated June 5, 2012, and
extended via Second Extension to Agreement dated February 19, 2013, (collectively, the

‘Agreement”); and
WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of , 2014, the City Commission of the
City of Fort Lauderdale authorized this third one-year renewal of the Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONSULTANT agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on June 21, 2014, and
ending on June 20, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties execute this Third Renewal of Agreement as
follows:

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
municipality:

Print Name:
By:

Lee R. Feldman, City Manager

Print Name:
ATTEST:

Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Senior Assistant City Attorney

EXHIBIT 1
14-0295
40f5



THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

THIS IS A THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this
day of ,20___ by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
municipality, ("CITY"), and ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY, INC., a
Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in the State of Florida,
("CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
Consultant Services, a Continuing Contract for General Environmental Engineering
Services, RFQ 616-10632, dated August 23, 2011, which agreement was extended and
amended via First Extension and Amendment to Agreement dated June 5, 2012, and
extended via Second Extension to Agreement dated February 19, 2013, (collectively, the
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of , 2014, the City Commission of the
City of Fort Lauderdale authorized this third one-year renewal of the Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONSULTANT agree as follows:

1.  The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on August 23, 2014, and
ending on August 22, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Third Renewal of Agreement as
follows:

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
municipality:

Print Name:
By:

Lee R. Feldman, City Manager

Print Name:
ATTEST:

Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Senior Assistant City Attorney

EXHIBIT 1
14-0295
50f5





